This certificate is issued to
Danfoss LLC
Loves Park, IL - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
for the type of product
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS (Power 50kW and over)
FC-302 VLT Automation Series, FC-202 VLT Aqua Series and FC-102 VLT HVAC Series
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

(*3) IP 54: NEMA Type 12
Ruggedized boards selection "R" in character 20 must be selected where applicable.
Selection types for Type Codes for FC-102 / FC-202 / FC-302
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ( character 24 – 39 software + options)
1 4 7 10 11 23
Basic string definitions:
• Product Group (character 1-3)
FC-: Adjustable Frequency Converters
• VLT series (character 4-6)
Page 4 / 8
Certificate number: 23444/D0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=buhxt4ut5o
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 8 page(s)
102: VLT HVAC Drive – Advanced version
202: VLT AQUA Drive – Advanced version
302: VLT Automation Drive – Advanced version
322: Equal to FC-202
312: Equal to FC-302
103: Equal to FC-102
• Power size (character 7-10)
P: Power (standard design)
N55K: 55kW/75 HP
P1M4: 1400kW/1900 HP
• Voltage: (character 11-12)
T4: Three phase 380-480 VAC
T5: Three phase 380-500 VAC
T7: Three Phase 525-690 VAC
• Enclosure (character 13-15)
“C” units with corrosion resistant back channel:
C20: IP20 / Chassis
C21: IP21 / (NEMA) Type 1
C2H: IP21 / (NEMA) Type 1 + heater
C54: IP54 / (NEMA) Type 12
C5H: IP54 / (NEMA) Type 12 + heater
C2M: IP21 / (NEMA) Type 1 + Mains Shield
C5M: IP54 / (NEMA) Type 12 + Mains Shield
“E” & “H” units denote standard sized variants:
E00: IP00 / Chassis
E20: IP20 / Chassis
E21: IP21 / (NEMA) Type 1
E54: IP54 / (NEMA) Type 12
E5S: IP54 / (NEMA) Type 12 Stainless Steel screws + heater
E2M: IP21 / (NEMA) Type 1 + mains shield
E5M: IP54 / (NEMA) Type 12 + mains shield
H21: IP21 / (NEMA) Type 1 + heater
H54:IP54 / (NEMA) Type 12 + heater
• Hardware (character 16-23)
Hardware, RFI filter (character 16-17)
- H2: 6 Pulse Drive RFI for Maritime (complies with IACS E10 requirements except radiated and conducted emissions)
- H4: 6 Pulse Drive RFI for Maritime (complies with IACS E10 requirements except radiated and conducted emissions)
Hardware, Brake & Stop, (character 18)
Hardware, Display (character 19)
Hardware, Coating (character 20)
Hardware, Mains options (character 21)
Hardware, adaptation A (character 22)
Hardware, adaptation B (character 23)
• Software (character 24-28)
Options – A (character 29-30)
Options – B (character 31-32)
Options – C (character 33-37)
Options – D (character 38-39)
Software FC-102: 07.81
Software FC-202: 05.81
Software FC-302: 09.72
1.2 Enclosure Power Ratings and Dimensions for standard configurations
Enclosure size E1h E2h E3h E4h
Rated Power at 380-480 V [(kW (hp)] 355-450